By: Neil Teit	telbaum ar	IU A550C;	12-28-1999	^ ^ 4:58PM; Page
Form PTO-1	79	RECORDATION	101231772	Patents and NLY Trademarks Offic File No: 10653-11
To the Honorabl	le Commissie	oner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the amended	original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying Party(ies): Michael GREENSPAN		2. name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name	(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached?	Name: Nat	ional Research Council of Canad
🗆 Yes 🛛 🗙 No	I.		Internal address:	
		Street Address: City:	Montreal Road Ottawa	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Province: Postal Code:	Ontario K1A OR6	
X Assignment	0000000	 Merger Change of Nume 	Country:	Canada
 Security Agr Execution Date 		Change of Name	Additional name(s	s) & addresses attached? 🗆 Yes 🗙
		r patent number(s); 08/9		
	·	-	application, the execution dat	e of the application is:
If this documen A. Patent Appli	·	s) 08/969,778	application, the execution dat B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 🗙 No	
A. Patent Appli	cation No.(s dress of par	s) 08/969,778 Additional num ty to whom corresponde	B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? □ Yes X No	
A. Patent Appli 5. Name and ad concerning doct Name: Neil To Regist	cation No.(s dress of par ument shoul citelbaum an	Additional num Additional num ty to whom corresponde d be mailed: ad Associates Agent & Trade Mark Ag	B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? □ Yes X No nee 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	o oplications and patents involved
 A. Patent Appli 5. Name and ad concerning doct Name: Neil To Regist Street Address: City: 	cation No.(s dress of par ument shoul citelbaum an cered Patent 834 Colonel Ottawa	Additional num Additional num ty to whom corresponde d be mailed: ad Associates Agent & Trade Mark Ag	B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? □ Yes X No nce 6. Total number of ag 7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed	o oplications and patents involved
A. Patent Appli 5. Name and ad concerning doct Name: Neil To Regist Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code:	cation No.(s dress of par ument shoul citelbaum an cered Patent 834 Colonel	Additional num Additional num ty to whom corresponde d be mailed: ad Associates Agent & Trade Mark Ag	B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes X No ence 6. Total number of ag 7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account nu	oplications and patents involved 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Appli 5. Name and ad concerning doct Name: Neil To Regist Street Addross: City: Province: Postal Code:	cation No.(s dress of par ument shoul citelbaum an cered Patent 834 Colonel Ottawa Ontario K1S 5C4	Additional num Additional num ty to whom corresponde d be mailed: ad Associates Agent & Trade Mark Ag By Drive	B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? □ Yes X No nce 6. Total number of ag 7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed □ Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account no (attach duplicate cop	oplications and patents involved 3.41) \$40.00 charged to deposit account
 A. Patent Appli 5. Name and ad concerning doct Name: Neil To Regist Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code: Country: 9. Statement an 	cation No.(s dress of par ument shoul eitelbaum an ered Patent 834 Colonel Ottawa Ontario KIS 5C4 Canada d Signature. ny knowledg	Additional num ty to whom corresponde d be mailed: ad Associates Agent & Trade Mark Ag By Drive DO NO	B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of ag 7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed □ Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account no (attach duplicate cop acct) T USE THIS SPACE	oplications and patents involved 3.41) \$40.00 charged to deposit account
 A. Patent Appli 5. Name and ad concerning doct Name: Neil To Regist Street Addross: City: Province: Postal Code: Country: 9. Statement an To the best of m 	cation No.(s dress of par ument shoul eitelbaum an ered Patent 834 Colonel Ottawa Ontario KIS 5C4 Canada d Signature. ny knowledg	Additional num ty to whom corresponde d be mailed: ad Associates Agent & Trade Mark Ag By Drive DO NO	B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes X No fince 6. Total number of ag 7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account no (attach duplicate cop acct) T USE THIS SPACE ing Information is true and co M Qu.	oplications and patents involved 3.41)
 A. Patent Appli 5. Name and ad concerning doct Name: Neil To Regist Street Addross: City: Province: Postal Code: Country: 9. Statement an To the best of m 	dress of par ument shoul eitelbaum an ered Patent 834 Colonel Ottawa Ontario KIS 5C4 Canada d Signature. ny knowledg ginal docum	Additional num ty to whom corresponde d be mailed: ad Associates Agent & Trade Mark Ag By Drive DO NO	B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of ag 7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed □ Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account no (attach duplicate cop acct) T USE THIS SPACE	oplications and patents involved 3.41)

•

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

· · · · P

PATENT REEL: 010464 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, **Michael Greenspan**, citizen of Canada, residing at 59 Blackburn Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1N 8A4, Canada, have made an invention for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas National Research Council of Canada, incorporated as a company under the National Research Council Act by the Parliament of Canada, and situated in the city of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell and assign to National Research Council of Canada, my full and exclusive right, for the territory of Canada and the United States Of America and all other countries, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention, in and to the said invention as described and claimed in the application for patent entitled

"Method of Recognising Objects Within Two-Dimensional and Three-Dimensional Images"

Application S.N. **08/969,778** filed on the **13th** day of **November, 1997**, in the United States of America therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, as far as my rights are concerned, to National Research Council of Canada, as the assignee, for the sole behoof of said National Research Council of Canada, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

.../2

PATENT REEL: 010464 FRAME: 0710

Executed this 18 day of TUBER 1999 at <u>() MWA</u> , Canada

Michael Greenspan

Jean-Francois Lapointe **Declaration by Witness** erral _____, whose full post office address is Catineau say: Maloney 1130 Cst

That I was personally present and did see, **Michael Greenspan**, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.